MasterClass
InstantFit LED T8
lamps have been
proven to work with
216 different ballasts,
delivering even light
output, proven energy
savings and long

Bulb Shape T8
General Information
Order Code Full Product Name Nominal lifetime
929001967504 8.5T8/MAS/36-830/IF13/P/DIM 10/1 70,000 hour(s)
929001967604 8.5T8/MAS/36-840/IF14/P/DIM 10/1 70,000 hour(s)
929001967704 8.5T8/MAS/36-850/IF14/P/DIM 10/1 70,000 hour(s)
929001967904 8.5T8/MAS/36-835/IF13/P/DIM 10/1 70,000 hour(s)
929001986904 7T8/MAS/24-830/IF10/P/DIM 10/1 70,000 hour(s)
929001987004 7T8/MAS/24-835/IF10/P/DIM 10/1 70,000 hour(s)
929001987104 7T8/MAS/24-840/IF11/P/DIM 10/1 70,000 hour(s)
929001987204 7T8/MAS/24-850/IF11/P/DIM 10/1 70,000 hour(s)
929001987404 13T8-6U/MAS/24-830/IF20/P/DIM 10/1 70,000 hour(s)
929001987504 13T8-6U/MAS/24-835/IF20/P/DIM 10/1 70,000 hour(s)
929001987604 13T8-6U/MAS/24-840/IF21/P/DIM 10/1 70,000 hour(s)
929001987704 13T8-6U/MAS/24-850/IF21/P/DIM 10/1 70,000 hour(s)
929001397634 13T8/MAS/48-830/IF20/P/DIM 10/1 70,000 hour(s)
Order Code Full Product Name Nominal lifetime
929001397734 13T8/MAS/48-835/IF20/P/DIM 10/1 70,000 hour(s)
929001397834 13T8/MAS/48-840/IF21/P/DIM 10/1 70,000 hour(s)
929001397934 13T8/MAS/48-850/IF21/P/DIM 10/1 70,000 hour(s)
929002016304 15.5T8/MAS/48-835/IF24/P/DIM 25/1 70,000 hour(s)
929002016404 15.5T8/MAS/48-840/IF25/P/DIM 25/1 70,000 hour(s)
929002016504 15.5T8/MAS/48-850/IF25/P/DIM 25/1 70,000 hour(s)
929003025304 8.9T8/MAS/48-830/IF15/P/DIM 10/1 70,000 hour(s)
929003025404 8.9T8/MAS/48-835/IF16/P/DIM 10/1 70,000 hour(s)
929003025504 8.9T8/MAS/48-840/IF16/P/DIM 10/1 70,000 hour(s)
929003025604 8.9T8/MAS/48-850/IF16/P/DIM 10/1 70,000 hour(s)
929004255104 10.9T8/MAS/48-835/IF20/G/DIM UE 25/1 50,000 hour(s)
929004255204 10.9T8/MAS/48-840/IF21/G/DIM UE 25/1 50,000 hour(s)
929004255304 10.9T8/MAS/48-850/IF21/G/DIM UE 25/1 50,000 hour(s)
Light Technical

MasterClass InstantFit (UL Type-A) T8
6Product family leaflet, 2026, May 27 data subject to change
Order Code Full Product Name T-Case Maximum (Nom)
929001967504 8.5T8/MAS/36-830/IF13/P/DIM 10/1 40 °C
929001967604 8.5T8/MAS/36-840/IF14/P/DIM 10/1 40 °C
929001967704 8.5T8/MAS/36-850/IF14/P/DIM 10/1 40 °C
929001967904 8.5T8/MAS/36-835/IF13/P/DIM 10/1 40 °C
929001986904 7T8/MAS/24-830/IF10/P/DIM 10/1 40 °C
929001987004 7T8/MAS/24-835/IF10/P/DIM 10/1 40 °C
929001987104 7T8/MAS/24-840/IF11/P/DIM 10/1 40 °C
929001987204 7T8/MAS/24-850/IF11/P/DIM 10/1 40 °C
929001987404 13T8-6U/MAS/24-830/IF20/P/DIM 10/1 50 °C
929001987504 13T8-6U/MAS/24-835/IF20/P/DIM 10/1 50 °C
929001987604 13T8-6U/MAS/24-840/IF21/P/DIM 10/1 50 °C
929001987704 13T8-6U/MAS/24-850/IF21/P/DIM 10/1 50 °C
929001397634 13T8/MAS/48-830/IF20/P/DIM 10/1 40 °C
Order Code Full Product Name T-Case Maximum (Nom)
929001397734 13T8/MAS/48-835/IF20/P/DIM 10/1 40 °C
929001397834 13T8/MAS/48-840/IF21/P/DIM 10/1 40 °C
929001397934 13T8/MAS/48-850/IF21/P/DIM 10/1 40 °C
929002016304 15.5T8/MAS/48-835/IF24/P/DIM 25/1 40 °C
929002016404 15.5T8/MAS/48-840/IF25/P/DIM 25/1 40 °C
929002016504 15.5T8/MAS/48-850/IF25/P/DIM 25/1 40 °C
929003025304 8.9T8/MAS/48-830/IF15/P/DIM 10/1 40 °C
929003025404 8.9T8/MAS/48-835/IF16/P/DIM 10/1 40 °C
929003025504 8.9T8/MAS/48-840/IF16/P/DIM 10/1 40 °C
929003025604 8.9T8/MAS/48-850/IF16/P/DIM 10/1 40 °C
929004255104 10.9T8/MAS/48-835/IF20/G/DIM UE 25/1 40 °C
929004255204 10.9T8/MAS/48-840/IF21/G/DIM UE 25/1 40 °C
929004255304 10.9T8/MAS/48-850/IF21/G/DIM UE 25/1 40 °C
Controls and Dimming
Order Code Full Product Name Dimmable
929001967504 8.5T8/MAS/36-830/IF13/P/DIM 10/1 Only with specific dimmers
929001967604 8.5T8/MAS/36-840/IF14/P/DIM 10/1 Only with specific dimmers
929001967704 8.5T8/MAS/36-850/IF14/P/DIM 10/1 Only with specific dimmers
929001967904 8.5T8/MAS/36-835/IF13/P/DIM 10/1 Only with specific dimmers
929001986904 7T8/MAS/24-830/IF10/P/DIM 10/1 Only with specific dimmers
929001987004 7T8/MAS/24-835/IF10/P/DIM 10/1 Only with specific dimmers
929001987104 7T8/MAS/24-840/IF11/P/DIM 10/1 Only with specific dimmers
929001987204 7T8/MAS/24-850/IF11/P/DIM 10/1 Only with specific dimmers
929001987404 13T8-6U/MAS/24-830/IF20/P/DIM 10/1 Yes
929001987504 13T8-6U/MAS/24-835/IF20/P/DIM 10/1 Yes
929001987604 13T8-6U/MAS/24-840/IF21/P/DIM 10/1 Yes
929001987704 13T8-6U/MAS/24-850/IF21/P/DIM 10/1 Yes
929001397634 13T8/MAS/48-830/IF20/P/DIM 10/1 Only with specific dimmers
929001397734 13T8/MAS/48-835/IF20/P/DIM 10/1 Only with specific dimmers
929001397834 13T8/MAS/48-840/IF21/P/DIM 10/1 Only with specific dimmers
Order Code Full Product Name Dimmable
929001397934 13T8/MAS/48-850/IF21/P/DIM 10/1 Only with specific dimmers
929002016304 15.5T8/MAS/48-835/IF24/P/DIM 25/1 Only with specific dimmers
929002016404 15.5T8/MAS/48-840/IF25/P/DIM 25/1 Only with specific dimmers
929002016504 15.5T8/MAS/48-850/IF25/P/DIM 25/1 Only with specific dimmers
929003025304 8.9T8/MAS/48-830/IF15/P/DIM 10/1 Only with specific dimmers
929003025404 8.9T8/MAS/48-835/IF16/P/DIM 10/1 Only with specific dimmers
929003025504 8.9T8/MAS/48-840/IF16/P/DIM 10/1 Only with specific dimmers
929003025604 8.9T8/MAS/48-850/IF16/P/DIM 10/1 Only with specific dimmers
929004255104 10.9T8/MAS/48-835/IF20/G/DIM UE
25/1
Yes - Check ballast
compatibility
929004255204 10.9T8/MAS/48-840/IF21/G/DIM UE
25/1
Yes - Check ballast
compatibility
929004255304 10.9T8/MAS/48-850/IF21/G/DIM UE
25/1
Yes - Check ballast
compatibility
Approval and Application
Order Code Full Product Name Ambient temperature range
929001967504 8.5T8/MAS/36-830/IF13/P/DIM 10/1 -20 °C to 45 °C
929001967604 8.5T8/MAS/36-840/IF14/P/DIM 10/1 -20 °C to 45 °C
929001967704 8.5T8/MAS/36-850/IF14/P/DIM 10/1 -20 °C to 45 °C
929001967904 8.5T8/MAS/36-835/IF13/P/DIM 10/1 -20 °C to 45 °C
929001986904 7T8/MAS/24-830/IF10/P/DIM 10/1 -20 °C to 45 °C
929001987004 7T8/MAS/24-835/IF10/P/DIM 10/1 -20 °C to 45 °C
929001987104 7T8/MAS/24-840/IF11/P/DIM 10/1 -20 °C to 45 °C
929001987204 7T8/MAS/24-850/IF11/P/DIM 10/1 -20 °C to 45 °C
929001987404 13T8-6U/MAS/24-830/IF20/P/DIM 10/1 -20 °C to 45 °C
929001987504 13T8-6U/MAS/24-835/IF20/P/DIM 10/1 -20 °C to 45 °C
929001987604 13T8-6U/MAS/24-840/IF21/P/DIM 10/1 -20 °C to 45 °C
929001987704 13T8-6U/MAS/24-850/IF21/P/DIM 10/1 -20 °C to 45 °C
929001397634 13T8/MAS/48-830/IF20/P/DIM 10/1 -20 °C to 45 °C
929001397734 13T8/MAS/48-835/IF20/P/DIM 10/1 -20 °C to 45 °C
929001397834 13T8/MAS/48-840/IF21/P/DIM 10/1 -20 °C to 45 °C
Order Code Full Product Name Ambient temperature range
929001397934 13T8/MAS/48-850/IF21/P/DIM 10/1 -20 °C to 45 °C
929002016304 15.5T8/MAS/48-835/IF24/P/DIM 25/1 -20 °C to 55 °C
929002016404 15.5T8/MAS/48-840/IF25/P/DIM 25/1 -20 °C to 55 °C
929002016504 15.5T8/MAS/48-850/IF25/P/DIM 25/1 -20 °C to 55 °C
929003025304 8.9T8/MAS/48-830/IF15/P/DIM 10/1 -20 °C to 45 °C
929003025404 8.9T8/MAS/48-835/IF16/P/DIM 10/1 -20 °C to 45 °C
929003025504 8.9T8/MAS/48-840/IF16/P/DIM 10/1 -20 °C to 45 °C
929003025604 8.9T8/MAS/48-850/IF16/P/DIM 10/1 -20 °C to 45 °C
929004255104 10.9T8/MAS/48-835/IF20/G/DIM UE
25/1
-20 to +45 °C
929004255204 10.9T8/MAS/48-840/IF21/G/DIM UE